diam cuff links diam tie tack

Guns either missing or they have.

32 automatic 38 " 380 * (3) 25 " 1 or 2 rifles (2) ruggers
22 clip
22 sutomatic
X12 guage pump was sold to Ben Crowl
22 Astra

18 stub nose revolver
10 GA Du-8' & CARL+11

diam cuff links diam tie tack

Guns either missing or they have.

32 automatic 38 " 380 * (3) 25 " 1 or 2 rifles (2) ruggers 22 clip 22 sutomatic

X12 guage pump was sold to Ben Crowl

22 Astra

38 stub nose revolver

10 GA DUNG'E BARK-11

1	2	3	4 Date of	⁵ Original	6 Current	7 Cost of	COMPANY USE ONL	
Quantity	Oescription of Property (Include mfr., brand name, serial and model numbers)	Purchased or Obtained From	Purchase or Age	Cost New	Replacement Cost		Depr./ Disc.	Settlemen
1	32 Automatic Smith & Western -	GIFT			100.00			100.00
1	25 Automatic E 27 Black	470	1		75.00			75.00
1	38 Automotic Smith & Western	· Cangara	1		200.00			200.
1	22 Clip Marlin 780	V		223	60,00			50
V.	22 Automotic Remington	/			50.00			50.º
1	Large Hand Warmer	7			15.00		25%	11.25
	Gun Came Repaired	1 1 5 1 - 1		the i	40.00			40.00
	Pearl Necklace			-	875.00	7		
	Indian Jewlery Necklace				725.00		POLICY	500
	Dissond Cuff Links				175.00	(
1.0	Dismond Tie Tack				75.00			
	Night Cloths missing from closet 20 se	ta e \$ 60.00			1,200.00		50%	600
	Hunters Knife	1			40.00		25%	30.00
1	Statue on Mantle	,	400		85.00		25%	63%
-								
	*							

ROSEAT L. MYEAS

List of Items Missing

Handbag containing at lease credit cards, \$2000+ in cash to buy tickets and possibly other cash.

Uncertain Jewelry that could be identified by Burke Agency Insurers

- 1. diamond watch
- 2. Six diamond rings
- 3. diamond necklace (he has earrings that match)
- 4. marquis dismond ring
- 5. old fox fur coat and stole
- 6. night clothes missing from closet
- 7. 4-6 handguns l rifle
 - 1 hunting knife
- S. statute on mantle '

List of Empty Jevel Boxes

- 1-5 Columbia Black Velvet Jewelry Boxes
- 6. Empty Star Box
- 7. Columbia Jewelry Box
- 8. Empty Waltham Box
- 9. Empty Barbox Box
- 10-12 3 small boxes (no markings)
- 13. Soretta Box
- 14. Chante Box
- 15-16 display cards
- 17. Watch Display Box

Contents of these boxes suspected missing

- 1. White gold ring with diamonds all around
- 2. 4 stone ring w/diamond.amythest. ruby and paradot (sp.?)
- 3. ruby and diamond ring
- 4. marquis dismond ring
- 5. 4 colored diamonds set in gold
- 6. small pinky ring (all dismonds)
- 7. diamond necklace (he has earrings)
- 8. waltham watch (cheap) 9. Bouliva 32 diamond watch
- 10. Butterfly -red ruby with diamonds
- 11. 14k gold w/onyx earrings
- 12. cheap earrings
- 13. costume ring (purple purchased in Frederick)
- 14. earrings
- 15. diamond stick pin
- 16. turquoise in silver
- 17. watch cost \$150.00

property acquired at Sharkey's

men's diamond ring - 1's carot dissond cuff links diamond tie tack

	CLAIM NO.
/ICE OF CLAIM	
400 Mychs Rubint Lec	FOLICY 1094 4033
1861 - 4636 Turkey Foot Bel Well	market mon us 1482155
STON OF SERVICES	11000
T OF SCHOOL SECTION	GPF 11410 ZF (COM)
OF 8 28-09 LOSS 7 AM PM DATE REPORTED 8	OTHER APPLICABLE NO THE BAR 19 CORE 19 CORE 1
1 70011	PROBABILE BLOG. CONE. OTH AMOUNT 5 3 3
A SIMILAR LOSS? D WHEN 12-1998	MHAT COMPANYINESS Store Form 239
MARY OF FACTS OF ANICE PO WARDER SO - MO ONES	,
is to be the	
sene coars missing - door luin	neisting our cours also
led knowed by own shorts - Various	and Frome Pets Busien
turner -	
Jourhay missing - Come minden	9.
OMPLETE FOR HIRD PARTY NAME OF	
LAIMS FAY, CLAIMANT FA MINER INCOME BETWEET AND PARRIET IN	AGE
PSS NUMBER AND STREET CUTY	STATE OF CORE
The state of the s	
AS DOCTOR H	OSPITAL
The state of the s	
AS DOCTOR	OSPITAL
AS DOCTOR	OSPITALAGE
ON CAUSING NOS OR INJURY AND ADDRESS NOW WITNESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTER	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY
IN CAUSING INC CAUSING INCO OR INJURY I AND ADDRESS NOW WITNESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTER ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG.	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY
IN CAUSING LOS ON INJURY AND ADDRESS ACH WITNESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTER	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY
ON CAUSING	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE / 19
IN CALENG USE OR INJURY AND ADDRESS ON WITNESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTER ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE / 19 THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
ON CALIBRAG ON CALIBRAG LOS ON INJURY AND ADDRESS ACM WITHESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: ON THE PROPERTY OF THE	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE /19 DATE /19 DATE /19 DATE / 19
THE CALIFORNIA OF LOSS OF PERSONNESS OF PERS	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE / 19 SALVAGET TO THE ART S DEDUCTION OF THE ARCONNET SALVAGET TO SCHOOL TO THE ARCONNET S DESCRIPTION OF THE ARCONNET S
OF CALEGORY ON CALEGORY ON CALEGORY AND ADDRESS ACH WITNESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTER ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE /19 SOURCE STATE OF THE ART S DESCRIPTION OF THE AROUNT S DESCRIPTI
ON CALEBRAG ON CALEBRAG LOS OR INJURY AND ADDRESS ACM WITHING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: ON THE PROPERTY OF TH	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE /19 SHOW IN AMOUNT OF THE ART S DEDUCTIBLE AMOUNT S ARE SHOWN OF THE ART S DEDUCTIBLE AMOUNT S DESCRIPTION OF THE ART S DESCRIPTION OF THE AREA OF
ON CAUSING ON CAUSING LOS OR INJURY AND ADDRESS ACH WITHESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: ON THIS PORT OF THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: ON THIS PORT OF THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL INC. SIGNED: ON THIS PORT OF THE PORT O	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE DATE 19 SOLUTION OF THE PROPERTY
ON CAUSING ON CAUSING ON CAUSING ON CAUSING ON CAUSING AND ADDRESS ACM WITHESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IN CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID INTEL ON CONTROL OF SIGNED ON THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IN CONTROL OF SIGNED ON SIGNED	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISSREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE DATE 19 SOURCE STORY OF ANY AND THE STORY AND ADDRESS OF THE STORY AND ANY AND THE STORY AND ANY AND THE STORY AND ANY AND THE STORY AND ANY STORY A
ON CALEBRAG ON CALEBRAG AND ADDRESS ACH WITNESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: OF ANY TOTAL AND REGIONAL TOTAL TO BE ADDRESS OF THE PACTS ON THIS FORM REG. STORED: OF ANY TOTAL AND REGIONAL TOTAL T	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISSREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE DATE 19 SOURCE STORY OF ANY AND THE STORY AND ADDRESS OF THE STORY AND ANY AND THE STORY AND ANY AND THE STORY AND ANY AND THE STORY AND ANY STORY A
ON CAUSING ON CAUSING ON CAUSING AND ADDRESS ACH WITNESS D BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL IING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: OF YOR ON ANY ON ANY ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: OF YOR ON ANY ON ANY ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: OF SIGNED: OF SIGNED: OF SIGNED: OF SIGNED: SIGNED: OF SIGNE	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE / 19 DATE / 1
DISCOURTED THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REGARDING: SIGNED: OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REGARDING: SIGNED: OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL INCOMPLETED TO THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL SIGNED: OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL SIGNED: OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IN THIS FORM REGARDING INTEL OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IN THIS FORM REGARDING INTEL OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID INTEL OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IN THIS FORM REGARDING INTEL OF THE POLICY MAY BE VOID INTEL	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISSREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE /19 DATE /
DISCOMMEND GENTS CERTIFICATION OF LOSS MADICAL STREET ACT OF ST	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISSREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE /19 DATE /
DISCOMMEND GENTS CERTIFICATION OF LOSS MICHIGANIC OF SURFICION MICHIGANIC OF SURFICIAL OF SUR	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE /19 DATE /1
DISCOURS ON CALISIANS LOS ON INJURY AND ADDRESS ACM WITNESS DISEPORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTEL ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REGAL SIGNED: DISCOURS CONTINUES OF A PROPERTY OF THE PACTS ON THIS FORM REGAL SIGNED: DISCOURSE OF THE PACTS ON THIS FORM REGAL SIGNED OF THE PACTS ON THIS FORM REGAL ACT NOTE THE PACTS ON THIS FORM REGAL SIGNED OF THE PACTS ON THIS FORM REGAL ACT NOTE THE PACTS ON THIS FORM REGAL SIGNED OF THE PACTS ON THE PACTS ON THE PACTS ON THE PACTS ON THE PAC	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY I ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE / 19 DATE /
DI CALISING MOR CALISING MOR CALISING MOR OR INVERY AND ADDRESS CONTROLS DI BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTE! ING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: DI CALISING SIGNEDI SIGNED: DI CALISING SI	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY I ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE / 19 DATE /
DISCOURTED BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTELLING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: DISCOURTED BEFORE THIS POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTELLING: REGARDING A LOSS. THE FACTS ON THIS FORM REG. SIGNED: DISCOURTED BEFORE THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTELLING: SIGNED: DISCOURTED BEFORE THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTELLING SIGNED: DISCOURTED BEFORE THE POLICY MAY BE VOID IF ANY INSURED INTELLING SIGNED: DISCOURTED BEFORE THE BEFOR	NTIONALLY CONCEALS OR MISREPRESENTS ANY ARDING MY LOSS ARE CORRECT. DATE / 19 DATE / 1

Osim Number 124-928 rersonal Property Inventory Form 10 - 26 = 79 (See Reverse Side for Instructions) Room! SIBEBIROOM Insured ROBIET L. CARNEY FIRE CL FOR COMPANY USE ONLY Description of Item (Include brand name, serial and model numbers) Original Dept J Rep. Cost 92.00 KING SIZE BED MATERIA CALLON CO. FUL 1006 EXA 825.30 15 × 19 × 15.00 SET OF Sheets BED SPREAD 933 DOOR - STAIN SPOTS 200,00 10.00 3 VACE- BROKEN FIRTULE VACE BROKEN 25.00 ELECTRIC Blacket 95,00 * See ATT ACKED LIST-Flower pays BASEN 300 00 Cap Haston PAID alend UP- ROBBERY Accept Felephers Broke Did ou Phone. -0-THE PARTY NAMED IN Plants IN pots 75.00 Side Dock Metal STRIPING 5.00 2/00.00 Guns S. # 1) 500.00 Joes - T 3000 -April . Jewalky 19,000 -COAT S STORY 400,00 Intureds Signature

	PE	RSONAL PROPERTY INVEN (See Reverse Side for Instruct	100		Daim Number	124-	928	
un Bedroom		-	1	•		Robert L. Myers		
uentity	Description of Property (Include mfr., brand name, serial and model numbers):	3 Purchased or Obtained From	4 Date of Purchase or Age	⁵ Original Cost New	6 Current Replacement Cost	7 Cost of Repair or Restoration	Depr./	Settlement
1	King Size Bed & Matress	Cerroll Co. Furn.	2 years		917.00		20%	733.
1	Set of Sheets				40.00		40%	24.00
1	Bed Spread				90.00		40%	54,00
	Carpet - Clean or New				200,00		Services	157.60
	Door - Tape Stain Spots				10.00			10.00
3	Vace - Broken	Gift			90,00		50%	45%
	Fixture Vace Broken	Gift .			25.00		ta .	12.50
1	Electric Blanket	G.E.			95.00	Cost	C55 . 20	2 52
5	Plents in pots				75.00		50%	3750
	Broken Dial on Phone	Telephone Co.	1.81	2 44	-0-			
	Side Door Metal Stripping	t pr		-	5.00		y 116	5,02
	Cost & Stole				400.00		POLICY	
9	Paid Clean Up - Robbery (Brad Horton)				300.00			1500
	Cash				3,000.00	-	LIMIT	voo.st
		- 2						

January 23, 1980

Robert Lee Myers P.O. Box 267 Westminster, Maryland 21157

He: Claim Number:

124-928

Type of Loss:

Theft

Date of Loss:

08-28-79

Dear Mr. Myers:

Several letters have been forwarded to your attention requesting your cooperation in obtaining the necessary information for an adjustment and review of this matter. To date, you have not complied with the requested information. I am at this time forwarding one Seorn Statement in Proof of Loss which I would request that you fill out and return to this office, accompanied by any and all previously requested verification and information related to your personal property.

You have a period of fifteen days from receipt of this Sworn Statement in Proof of Loss to complete same and supply us with the necessary information.

Should you fail to present the Sworn Statement in Proof of Loss and verification as requested, you can and may be jeopardizing your protection under the Homeowners Policy applicable to this matter.

If we have not heard from you within the period of fifteen days, we will assume that you are no longer pursuing this matter and will subsequently conclude our file at that point.

Your immediate attention to this matter would be most appreciated.

Respectfully,

Charles Mullinix Field Claim Specialist

CM/tt

Enclosure

"00: Agent James Hopkins



State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

September 14, 1979

GLAIM OFFICE 9525 Harford Road Saltimore, Maryland 21234 Phone: 661-4400

Mr. Robert Lee Myers P.O. Box 267 Westminster, Maryland 21157

Re: Claim Number:

124-928

Type of Loss:

Theft of Personal Property

Date of Loss:

08-28-79

Dear Mr. Myers:

This letter will confirm our discussion of 08-13-79 in reference to the above-captioned matter. I am at this time forwarding several copies of our Personal Property Listing forms which I would appreciate your filling out as completely as possible and returning at your convenience so that an adjustment can be considered based upon the information you supply on the articles taken. It will also be necessary that verification in the form of either cancelled checks, receipts, photographs, etc. accompany the Personal Property Listing forms upon their return.

The Maryland State Police have advised that to date, you have not supplied a copy of the items which were taken in this occurrence to their local investigator. We would appreciate if a copy of the Personal Property forms be issued to the Maryland State Police Department and the investigating officer so that the police report may be supplemented as to the actual items taken in this occurrence.

I would also appreciate if you would supply the name, address and phone number of the employee who had discovered this loss. It will be necessary that we contact the individual involved so we may obtain the general facts of the occurrence as viewed by this individual upon her discovery of the scene.

Upon receipt of the verification and Personal Property Listing forms, we will continue the investigation into this matter. I will immediately contact you once consideration is given to the listing forms and we

Mr. Robert Lee Myers September 14, 1979 Page 2

will personally meet at your convenience for a further discussion of the matter. You should be contacted within the next several days by a company known as Services, Inc. who will make any and all repairs to the property as indicated in our previous conversation as to carpet damage, etc.

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated and if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully yours,

Charles Mullinix

Field Claim Specialist

CM/tt

Enclosures

cc: Agent Hopkins

October 2, 1979

Mr. Robert Lee Myers P.O. Box 267 Westminster, Maryland 21157

Re: Claim Number:

124-928

Type of Loss:

Theft of Personal Property

Date of Loss:

08-28-79

Dear Mr. Myers:

It has been considerable time since our last conversation in referenced to the above-captioned matter. On September 14, 1979, I forwarded a letter accompanied by several copies of our Personal Property Listing forms which will be required to be filled in as completely as possible and returned to me at this office.

I would appreciate it if at this time you would review this matter and in particular, the letter dated September 14, 1979. Compliance to the request forwarded in that letter is mandatory under the coverages provided in your Homeowner's Insurance Policy involved herein.

If I can be of assistance to you in any form in obtaining the requested information, please feel free to contact me at 661-4404.

Your cooperation in this matter will be most appreciated.

Respectfully,

Charles Mullinex Field Claim Specialist

CM/tt

cc: Agent Hopkins



State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

October 2, 1960

Camey Service Center 9525 Harford Road Sertimore, Maryland 21234

Phone: 661-2300

Mr. Robert L. Myers C/o Maryland Business Service 40 South Church Street P.O. Box 267 Westminster, Maryland 21157

RE: Claim Number : 124-928 Date of Loss : 8-28-79

Type of Loss : Theft of Personal Property

Dear Mr. Myers:

This letter will acknowledge our recent conversations in reference to the above captioned matter and also the additional Personal Property Inventory forms and supplemental information you had forwarded.

Consideration has now been given to the Personal Property you have listed as either being destroyed or stolen from your property.

The total amount after limitations and depreciation were applied is at \$3,101.60. From this your \$100 theft deductible has been subtracted bringing our total offer to \$3,001.60. I am at this time enclosing our draft 21-A87328 accompanied by photocopies of your Personal Property Inventory forms.

I would appreciate your reviewing same and if you have difficulty in understanding any of the adjustments, please feel free to contact me. If we have not heard from you we will assume that the enclosed draft number 21-A87328 is acceptable and the matter will be concluded in full as of that point.

Your cooperation to date has been most appreciated.

Respectfully,

CHARLES MULLINIX

Field Claim Specialist

CM:aw

Enclosures



State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

October 29, 1979

CLAIM OFFICE 9525 Herhard Road Beltimore, Maryland 21234 Phone: 661 4400

Mr. Robert Lee Myers P.O. Box 267 Westminster, Maryland

Re: Claim Number:

124-928

Type of Loss:

Theft of Personal Property

Date of Loss:

08-28-79

Dear Mr. Myers:

This letter will acknowledge receipt of Personal Property Inventory forms forwarded by yourself on 10-19-79. In reference to these particular forms, I am at this time forwarding them back to your attention, as they are not comprehensively complete to a point where we are able to give adequate consideration to an equitable settlement of this matter.

It will be necessary that you supply us with the brand names, dates of purchase, original cost, etc. You will note that the Personal Property Inventory forms used by this company are self explanatory and go into detail as to the above-mentioned information necessary for completion of them. As to the listing forms of items listed as missing accompanying our Personal Property Listing form, we are unable to comprehensively judge the list due to the fact that some of the items listed are suspected as being missing. We are only interested in items which were physically taken and can be confirmed as stolen in the occurrence.

As to any item which is listed on the Personal Property Inventory form, it is necessary and required under the policy contract that you supply us with the brand, model, original cost new, where purchased and also a receipt or verification in some form as to ownership.

I would again draw your attention to my letter of September 14, 1979 outlining the above-requested information.

In reference to the stilling of the carpet in the master bedroom and bathroom areas, an estimate had been prepared by the individual

Mr. Robert Lee Myers October 29, 1979 Page 2

inspecting your home on 10-19-79. Mr. Louis Nowacki of Services, Inc. The estimate for cleaning of the carpet and removing all staining is at \$157.60. Authorization was given at the time of inspection at your home to have this operation accomplished. Mr. Nowacki of that company advices that he has been unable to reach you at either your home, nor your business address to arrange for an appointment to enter into the property to accomplish the cleaning operation. If you wish this portion of the loss to be completed, please contact Services, Inc. at 256-8707 at your convenience and arrange for them to enter into the property for completion of the operation.

Upon return of the completed Personal Property Listing forms requested by this letter, immediate consideration will be given to your claim.

If I can be of assistance in obtaining any of the above-requested information, please contact me at the above number.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation in this matter.

Respectfully,

Charles Mullinix Field Claim Specialist

CM/tt

Englosures

ee: Agent Hopkins

State Farm Fire 661-4400 December 7, 1979 Mr. Robert Lee Myers P.O. Box 267 Westminster, Maryland 21157 Re: Claim Number: 124-928 Type of Loss: Thaft of Personal Property Date of Loss: 08-28-79 Dear Mr. Myers: This letter is to animowledge receipt of the Personal Property Inventory forms you forwarded to this office on 11-28-79. This is the third time the same forms have been received from you. At the present time, I would again advise that we are unable to make an adjustment in any form unless the necessary information is added to the Personal Property Inventory forms. We must have the date of purchase, the brand name and where the items were purchased for any adjustment to be considered in this matter. The jewelry that is missing must be described in detail, again accompanied by the place of purchase, cost, etc. The firearms must be accompanied by receipts of purchase, if available, serial numbers, ages, etc. I am at this time returning the forms for the third time and would again request that you comply with our request as previously outlined in letters dated 09-14-79, 10-02-79 and 10-29-79. If I can be of assistance in any form in obtaining the necessary information, please feel free to contact me at the above number. Upon receipt of the listing forms properly filled out with the accompanying literature of varification, we will give immediate attention to the conclusion of this matter. Your anticipated cooperation is most appreciated. Respectfully, the part of the last time the part of the last time. Charles Mullinix Field Claim Specialist

CLU'tt

Inclosures